

YOUTH LEAGUE ONLINE REGISTRATION SYSTEM FAQ

Q1: What is the League Registration System?

A1: The League Registration System is a new, turnkey online system, which provides participating centers enhanced tools to set up a league schedule and collect registrations, including fees, like USBC membership.

Q2: What functionality is included in the League Registration System?

A2: Centers using the system will get a custom landing page for their leagues with custom branding for their center. In addition to branding, the system allows centers to collect a customizable registration fee for each league and fees for USBC membership.

Q3: What leagues can be processed through the new League Registration System?

A3: At this time, only youth leagues and youth membership are supported by the new system.

Q4: Can Adult-Youth leagues be processed?

A4: No. At this time, youth-only leagues and youth members can be entered through the League Registration System.

Q5: Is the existing online Youth Processing System going away?

A5: No. Youth Processing will remain available for centers that wish to utilize that system.

Q6: Can I use both Youth Processing and the new League Registration System for different leagues in my center?

A6: Yes. Centers can use both systems for different leagues. However, leagues created in either system will only show in the system in which they were entered.

Q7: How do I enter averages for my league entered in the new League Registration System?

A7: Final league averages can be directly input through the new system.

Q8: What is my cost to use the new League Registration System?

A8: There is no set-up fee and no ongoing fee from USBC to use the system. If centers choose to collect a customized registration fee, there is a 4% fee to cover financial transaction costs.

Q9: How are transaction fees processed?

A9: Transaction fees are handled through the Stripe Payment system.

Q10: I am interested in the new League Registration System, what are my next steps?

A10: Fill out the form by clicking <u>here</u>. USBC staff will contact you to schedule a training session for your new League Registration System.